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ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANAESTHESIA
ANATOMY
ANATOMY
ANATOMY
ANATOMY
ANATOMY
ANATOMY
ANATOMY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BLOOD BANK
BLOOD BANK
BLOOD BANK
CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOLOGY

DEPARTMENT

Dr. ANJU GREWAL
Dr. SUNEET KANT KATHURIA
Dr. SHIKHA GUPTA
Dr. M.RUPINDER KAUR
Dr. SANDEEP KUNDRA
Dr. KAMAKSHI
Dr. NEERU LUTHRA
Dr. GURPREETI KAUR
Dr. UDEYANA SINGH
Dr. TANVEER SINGH
Dr. RICHA JAIN
Dr. KIRAN MAHANDRU
Dr. HITANT VOHRA
Dr. ANU SHARMA
Dr. AJAY KUMAR
Dr. SONIA SINGH
Dr. SEEMA GUPTA
Dr. MEENAKSHI AGGARWAL
Dr. ANSHU SONI
Dr. NAVJOT KAUR
Dr. EKTA BANSAL
Dr. ABHRA GOSH
Dr. NANDITA MAINI JINDAL
Dr. AMARJIT KAUR
Dr. RAJESH KUMAR
Dr. SONIA GUPTA
Dr. G S WANDER
Dr. BISHAV MOHAN
Dr. NAVED ASLAM
Dr. SHIBBA TAKKAR
Dr. ABHISHEK GOYAL

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE

LEAVE

LEAVE

REMARKS

08:34
08:31
08:30

-
08:40

-
-

08:26
01:20
08:53

-
09:43
08:35
08:40

-
08:50

-
08:40

-
09:35

-
-

08:29
-

08:29
-

09:23
-

08:40
09:02
08:42

TIME
IN

17:00
16:02
21:23

-
16:22

-
-

17:26
-

19:03
-

16:01
16:02
16:38

-
16:21

-
16:04

-
15:42

-
16:02
15:42

-
15:42

-
-
-

17:36
19:49
16:25

TIME
OUT

PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

DESIGNATION

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

S. No
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CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOLOGY
CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC SURGERY
CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC SURGERY
CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC SURGERY
CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC SURGERY
CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC SURGERY
CLINICAL HAEMATOLOGY
CLINICAL HAEMATOLOGY
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY
CRITICAL CARE *
CRITICAL CARE *
CRITICAL CARE *
CRITICAL CARE *
CRITICAL CARE *
CRITICAL CARE *
DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY
DERMATOLOGY
DERMATOLOGY
DERMATOLOGY
E N T
E N T
E N T
E N T
EMERGENCY MEDICINE *

DEPARTMENT

Dr. GURBHEJ SINGH
Dr. AKASH BATTA
Dr. GAUTAM SINGHAL
Dr. RAJIV KUMAR
Dr. VIKRAM PAL SINGH
Dr. SAMIR KAPOOR
Dr. GURMEET SINGH
Dr. ARUN GARG
Dr. SUVIR SINGH
Dr. RINTU SHARMA
Dr. BHOLESHWAR PRASAD
MISHRA
Dr. PALAK UPADHYAY
Dr. TANYA SHARMA
Dr. P.L.GAUTAM
Dr. PRAMOD SOOD
Dr. GUNCHAN PAUL
Dr. RUBINA KHULLAR
Dr. SHRUTI SHARMA
Dr. AMANDEEP KAUR
Dr. NAMITA
Dr. RITA RAI
Dr. VINEET GALHOTRA
Dr. SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA
Dr. SUKHJOT KAUR
Dr. JASPRIYA SANDHU
Dr. MANISH MUNJAL
Dr. ROHIT VERMA
Dr. SANJEEV PURI
Dr. SAHIL MAINGI
Dr. MANIK SINGLA

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE

LEAVE

REMARKS

07:41
-
-

08:43
08:17
08:46
08:03
07:52
09:26

-
08:46

-
-

08:35
08:53

-
08:37
08:33
08:30
08:28
08:55
09:29
09:06
08:40

-
08:44
08:12
08:47
09:40
08:48

TIME
IN

17:20
-
-
-

17:17
21:22
16:26

-
15:44

-
-

-
-

16:39
-

20:48
15:41
16:15
15:51
15:28
15:27
15:38
16:01
16:03

-
16:03
17:33
16:20
16:00
15:30

TIME
OUT

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR & HEAD
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR & HEAD
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DESIGNATION

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

S. No
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EMERGENCY MEDICINE *
ENDOCRINOLOGY
ENDOCRINOLOGY
ENDOCRINOLOGY
FORENSIC MEDICINE
FORENSIC MEDICINE
GASTRO SURGERY
GASTRO SURGERY
GASTROENTROLOGY
GASTROENTROLOGY
GASTROENTROLOGY
GASTROENTROLOGY
GASTROENTROLOGY
GASTROENTROLOGY
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MEDICINE
MICROBIOLOGY

DEPARTMENT

Dr. MANUJA
Dr. PARMINDER SINGH
Dr. NAVEEN MITTAL
Dr. SAURABH ARORA
Dr. GAUTAM BISWAS
Dr. VIRENDAR PAL SINGH
Dr. SATPAL SINGH
Dr. MAYANK GURJAR
Dr. AJIT SOOD
Dr. VARUN MEHTA
Dr. OMESH GOYAL
Dr. RAMIT MAHAJAN
Dr. YOGESH KUMAR GUPTA
Dr. ARSHDEEP SINGH
Dr. DEVINDER PAUL
Dr. KUNAL JAIN
Dr. JAGDEEP SINGH
Dr. SANDEEP PURI
Dr. DINESH GUPTA
Dr. RAJESH MAHAJAN
Dr. VANDANA MIDHA
Dr. GAUTAM AHLUWALIA
Dr. NARENDER PAL JAIN
Dr. DINESH JAIN
Dr. VIKAS GARG
Dr. H.S.DHOORIA
Dr. AMIT BERY
Dr. SANDEEP CHHABRA
Dr. VIPIN KUMAR
Dr. JYOTI JINDAL
Dr. VEENU GUPTA

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE

LEAVE

REMARKS

-
-
-

08:24
09:36
09:28

-
-

08:34
08:56
10:12
08:14
08:47
09:08
08:54
08:43
09:26
09:14
09:31
08:59
08:36
09:16
09:18
09:27
09:27
09:28
07:38
09:01
10:15
09:27
08:47

TIME
IN

-
-
-

15:46
15:46
15:58

-
-
-

15:56
16:58
16:42
17:42
20:57
17:52
17:15
17:32
16:36
15:43
16:12
15:58
15:49
15:57
16:09
16:49
16:46
17:49
15:59
16:07
16:49
16:38

TIME
OUT

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & PRINCIPAL
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD

DESIGNATION

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

S. No
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MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
NEPHROLOGY
NEPHROLOGY
NEPHROLOGY
NEPHROLOGY
NEUROLOGY
NEUROLOGY
NEUROLOGY
NEUROLOGY
NEUROSURGERY
NEUROSURGERY
NEUROSURGERY
NEUROSURGERY
NEUROSURGERY
OBST & GYNAE
OBST & GYNAE
OBST & GYNAE
OBST & GYNAE
OBST & GYNAE
OBST & GYNAE
OPTHALMOLOGY
OPTHALMOLOGY
OPTHALMOLOGY
OPTHALMOLOGY
ORTHOPEDICS
ORTHOPEDICS
ORTHOPEDICS
ORTHOPEDICS
ORTHOPEDICS

DEPARTMENT

Dr. RAMA GUPTA
Dr. JYOTI CHAUDHARY
Dr. MENAL GUPTA
Dr. VIKAS MAKKAR
Dr. PREET MOHINDER SINGH
Dr. SUMAN SETHI
Dr. SIMRAN KAUR
Dr. GAGANDEEP SINGH
Dr. RAJINDER KUMAR BANSAL
Dr. BIRINDER SINGH PAUL
Dr. MONIKA SINGLA
Dr. ASHWANI K CHAUDHARY
Dr. SHIVENDER SOBTI
Dr. HANISH BANSAL
Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH
Dr. SAURABH
Dr. ASHIMA TANEJA
Dr. SUMAN PURI
Dr. SUNIL JUNEJA
Dr. SHWETA GUPTA
Dr. POOJA TANDON
Dr. KANU PRIYA JAIN
Dr. SUMEET CHOPRA
Dr. PRIYANKA ARORA
Dr. SAHIL GOEL
Dr. RITESH VERMA
Dr. RAJNISH GARG
Dr. HARPAL SINGH SELHI
Dr. DEEPAK JAIN
Dr. PANKAJ MAHINDRA
Dr. SHEKHAR SINGAL

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE
LEAVE

LEAVE
LEAVE

LEAVE

LEAVE
LEAVE

REMARKS

09:02
08:54

-
-

10:13
-
-
-

08:20
08:36

-
09:23
07:58
00:51

-
-

07:59
-

08:35
-
-

08:43
09:03
08:41
09:18

-
08:58
09:19
09:48

-
-

TIME
IN

16:16
16:50

-
-

15:19
16:35

-
-

15:42
16:03

-
16:20
16:20
16:02
19:48

-
17:28
16:09
19:29

-
-

17:00
-
-
-
-

17:59
16:11
14:59

-
-

TIME
OUT

PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

DESIGNATION

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

S. No
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ORTHOPEDICS
PAED. SURGERY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS
PHARMACOLOGY
PHARMACOLOGY
PHARMACOLOGY
PHARMACOLOGY
PHARMACOLOGY
PHYSIOLOGY
PHYSIOLOGY
PHYSIOLOGY
PHYSIOLOGY
PLASTIC SURGERY
PLASTIC SURGERY
PLASTIC SURGERY
PSYCHIATRY

DEPARTMENT

Dr. ANUBHAV SHARMA
Dr. SUSHIL BUDHIRAJA
Dr. HARPREET KAUR
Dr. BHAVNA MALHOTRA
Dr. PAVNEET KAUR
Dr. AMINDER SINGH
Dr. VIKRAM NARANG
Dr. SUMIT GROVER
Dr. RUCHITA TYAGI
Dr. ANKITA SONI
Dr. PUNEET AULAKH POONI
Dr. DEEPAK BHAT
Dr. GURDEEP SINGH DHOORIA
Dr. JATINDER S GORAYA
Dr. KAMALDEEP ARORA
Dr. SIDDHARTH BHARGAVA
Dr. SHRUTI KAKKAR
Dr. KARAMBIR SINGH
Dr. SANDEEP KAUSHAL
Dr. SHALINI ARORA
Dr. KANCHAN GUPTA
Dr. BHARTI MAHAJAN
Dr. KIRANDEEP KAUR
Dr. VIDUSHI GUPTA
Dr. HEM LATA
Dr. JOGINDER SIDHU
Dr. GARIMA SHARMA
Dr. RAJINDER MITTAL
Dr. RAMNEESH GARG
Dr. SHEERIN SHAH
Dr. RANJIVE MAHAJAN

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE

LEAVE
LEAVE

LEAVE

LEAVE

REMARKS

-
08:19
08:51
09:35
09:19

-
-

07:54
-

08:52
-

08:22
-

08:25
09:09
08:35
08:37

-
08:47

-
08:55
08:56

-
08:38
09:04
08:52
09:13
08:59
08:41

-
08:55

TIME
IN

-
16:51
16:03
16:43
16:09

-
-

17:27
-

16:08
-

16:00
-
-
-

16:24
16:48

-
16:47
16:07
16:00
16:00

-
12:32
16:00
15:40
16:01
16:10
15:55

-
-

TIME
OUT

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD

DESIGNATION

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

S. No
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PSYCHIATRY
PSYCHIATRY
PSYCHIATRY
PSYCHIATRY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RADIOLOGY
RESPIRATORY MEDICINE
RESPIRATORY MEDICINE
RESPIRATORY MEDICINE
RHEUMATOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
S.P.M
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY

DEPARTMENT

Dr. NAVKIRAN S. MAHAJAN
Dr. RUPESH CHAUDHARY
Dr. PANKAJ KUMAR
Dr. MITTHAT MIGLANI
Dr. KAVITA SAGGAR
Dr. ARCHANA AHLUWALIA
Dr. KAMINI GUPTA
Dr. RITU DHAWAN
Dr. SIDDHARTH PRAKASH
Dr. CHANDAN KAKKAR
Dr. DEVINDERPAL SINGH
Dr. SATWANT SINGH
Dr. AKASHDEEP SINGH
Dr. ANIL KUMAR KASHYAP
Dr. AMANDEEP SINGH
Dr. VIKAS GUPTA
Dr. ANURAG CHAUDHARY
Dr. R.K. SONI
Dr. SARIT SHARMA
Dr. SANGEETA GIRDHAR
Dr. MAHESH SATIJA
Dr. VIKRAM KUMAR GUPTA
Dr. PRIYA BANSAL
Dr. SURINDERPAL SINGH
Dr. PRANJL SHARMA
Dr. JASPAL SINGH
Dr. CHIRANJIV SINGH
Dr. ATUL MISHRA
Dr. PRABHDEEP SINGH NAIN
Dr. SANJEEV SINGLA
Dr. RAVINDER P. SINGH BABRA

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE

LEAVE

LEAVE

LEAVE

LEAVE

REMARKS

08:55
08:29

-
08:30
09:28

-
09:20
09:29
11:27
08:11

-
10:59

-
-
-

09:32
-

08:43
08:37
08:37
08:31
08:28
08:50

-
08:41
08:49
08:16

-
09:28
08:33

-

TIME
IN

-
12:40

-
-

16:22
-

15:56
15:38

-
15:13

-
18:58

-
-
-

15:32
-

15:56
16:14
15:54
16:39
16:19
16:59

-
16:14

-
-

16:02
16:00
16:29

-

TIME
OUT

PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR

DESIGNATION

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

S. No



Dayanand Medical College & Hospital, Ludhiana.
Faculty Attendance as on :- 07-JUN-2022

Page 7 of 7

SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGERY
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY
UROLOGY
UROLOGY
UROLOGY

DEPARTMENT

Dr. ASHISH AHUJA
Dr. VARUN GUPTA
Dr. AMANDEEP SINGH NAR
Dr. MUNISH K. TREHAN
Dr. ASHVIND BAWA
Dr. KUNWAR AGGARWAL
Dr. G.S.BRAR
Dr. SUMEET JAIN
Dr. KUNAL DHALL
Dr. SANDEEP SHARMA
Dr. ARVIND GOYAL
Dr. HARMANDEEP SINGH CHAHAL

FACULTY NAME

LEAVE

LEAVE

REMARKS

-
09:16

-
09:02
10:04
09:46
08:53
08:34
08:30
08:44
08:43

-

TIME
IN

-
16:19
17:15
17:00
17:49
16:47
17:03
16:42
16:17
16:07
16:18

-

TIME
OUT

Department marked with "*" are shift duty departments

PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
PROFESSOR & HEAD
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

DESIGNATION

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

S. No


